
GSDCA Education Committee Mentor List for the GSDCA Website 

Conformation Topics      Performance Topics 

Exhibiting, Training, Conditioning, Nutrition   Herding, Obedience, IPO, Agility 

Breeding, Whelping      Scent Work, Barn Hunt, Rally 

 

Donna Calabrese- Conformation 

Phone (717) 586-7181   Email: Onaluzlead@aim.com 

 

Sheree Moses- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone (540) 219-1647   Email: shereemoses@gsd@hotmail.com  

 

James Moses- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone: (770) 329-4768   Email jmoses0924@aol.com 

 

Vicki Bemont- Judges Education, Conformation, Search and Rescue 

Phone: (901) 299-9458   Email: Bemontvicki@gmail.com  

 

Gloria Birch- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone: (707) 795-6375  Email: Abedul@aol.com  

 

Dave Rinke- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone: (262) 623-0113  Email: lange@gsdca.org  

 

Channing Sheets- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone: (415) 254-2582  Email: cashe90@hotmail.com 
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Robert Drescher- Judges Education, Conformation 

Phone: (717) 654-1803   Email: redrescher@comcast.net  

 

Julie Degen-Conformation, Performance 

(651) 271-6143   Email: ejdegen@aol.com 

 

Abhai Kaul- Performance, SV 

Phone: (614) 598-7546    Email: kaulabai@gmail.com 

 

Kent Boyles- Conformation 

Phone: (608) 884-7704  Email: KentBoylesgsd@aol.com 

 

New to dog shows and want to learn how to dog shows work or how to navigate the parent club 
website?  Contact one of our newest members listed below. 

Travis Praker – Conformation, AKC ATT Judge, CGC/Trick Dog/Virtual Home Manners Evaluator 

Phone: (409) 770-3890  Email: trscarlett1990@gmail.com  

 

 

mailto:redrescher@comcast.net
mailto:ejdegen@aol.com
mailto:kaulabai@gmail.com
mailto:KentBoylesgsd@aol.com
mailto:trscarlett1990@gmail.com

